3. Nature of conveyance:	Form PTO-1595 RECORI 07 - (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	12-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Penorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemians. 1. S. 1.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SONG, Tal Kyong JEONG, Young Kwan Additional name of conveyance:	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragernaliss.	151674				
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 114 Yangdukwon-ri, Nam-myun, Hongchungun, Kangwon-do 250-870, Republid of Korea Street Address: 114 Yangdukwon-ri, Nam-myun, Hongchungun, Kangwon-do 250-870, Republid of Korea City: State: Zip: Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No No No No No No No N	Name of conveying party(ies): SONG, Tai Kyong JEONG, Young Kwan	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Street Address: 114 Yangdukwon-ri, Nam-myun, Hongchungun, Kangwon-do 250-870, Republid of Korea	Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): / 0 / 8 4-7 34 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: DAVID B. RITCHIE Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP P.O. BOX 640640 City: SAN JOSE State: CA Zip: 95164 City: SAN JOSE State: CA Zip: 95164 City: SAN JOSE State CA Zip: 95164 City: SAN JOSE State CA Zip: 95164 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1698 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DAVID B. RITCHIE REIC R. No. 31,562 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: □ Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 00000003 10184731 Washington, D.C. 20231 40,00 0P	☐ Secuirty Agreement ☐ Change of Name	gun, Kangwon-do 250-870, Republid of Korea				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	Execution Date: June 17, 2002	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
P.O. BOX 640640 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1698 City: SAN JOSE State: CA Zip: 95164 City: SAN JOSE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DAVID B. RITCHIE REG. NO. 31,562 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 40.00 0P	If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: DAVID B. RITCHIE	n, the execution data of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
8. Deposit account number: 50-1698 City: SAN JOSE State: CA Zip: 95164 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DAVID B. RITCHIE REG. NO. 31,562 JUNE 27, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 07/08/2002 VYANG1 00000003 10184731 Washington, D.C. 20231		—				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DAVID B. RITCHIE REG. NO. 31,562 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date	Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DAVID B. RITCHIE REG. NO. 31,562 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 07/08/2002 VYANG1 00000003 10184731 Washington, D.C. 20231	City: SAN JOSE State: CA Zip: 95164	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. DAVID B. RITCHIE REG. NO. 31,562 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
40.00 OP	is a true copy of the original document. DAVID B. RITCHIE REG. NO. 31,562 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 required cover sheet Information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments				
PATENT	0//08/COOL VIIIIO2					

PATENT REEL: 013066 FRAME: 0234

Docket No. KIMC-010

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,I/we, <u>SONG</u>	<u>, Tai Kyong,</u> a citiz	en of Republic of Ko	rea, residing at <u>Doi</u>	nga Apt.
105-1403, Jamwon-dong, Seoch	<u>o-gu, Seoul 137-9</u>	48, Republic of Kore	a ; JEONG, Young	Kwan, a
citizen of Republic of Korea, resi	ding at <u>247-1 Sin</u>	<u>yeong-dong, Jongno-</u>	gu, Seoul 110-832, I	<u>Republic</u>
of Korea.				
have invented a " ULTRASOUNI) IMAGING SYSTE	EM AND METHOD BA	SED ON SIMULTANI	EOUS
MULTIPLE 1	RANSMIT-FOCUS	ING USING WEIGHT	ED ORTHOGONAL C	HIRP
SIGNALS " for which I/	we have executed	application papers for	r a U.S. patent thereo	on which
was filed on	, 2002 , serial r	10.	; and	
WHEREAS, MEDISON Yangdukwon-ri, Nam-myun, Hon acquiring the exclusive right, title to be granted and issued thereform and all countries foreign thereto;	gchun-gun, Kangw and interest in and	on-do 250-870, Repu d to said invention an	ublic of Korea , is de d in and to the Letter	sirous of rs Patent
NOW, THEREFORE, acknowledged, I/we, SONG, Tai Kyong and JEC MEDISON CO., LTD., its succesto said invention, and in and to for, to and in the United State of countries including all priority riand request the Commissione MEDISON CO., LTD., its successional with the Commissione MEDISON CO., LTD., its successional control of the countries including all priority riand request the Commissione MEDISON CO., LTD., its successional control of the countries including all priority riand request the Commissione MEDISON CO., LTD., its successional control of the countries including all priority riand request the Commissione MEDISON CO., LTD., its successional control of the countries including all priority riand request the Commissione MEDISON CO., LTD., its succession control of the countries including all priority riand request the Commissione MEDISON CO., LTD., its succession control of the countries including all priority riand request the Commissione MEDISON CO., LTD., its succession control of the countries including all priority riand request the Commissione MEDISON CO., LTD., its succession control of the countries including all priority riand request the Commissione MEDISON CO., LTD., its succession control of the countries including all priority riand request the commission control of the countries including all priority riand request the commission control of the countries including all priority riand request the commission control of the countries and control of the count	ong Young Kwan, ssors and assigns, any and all Letters America, its territor ghts under the Inter of Patents and ssors and assigns, i	do sell, assign, trans the full and exclusive Patent to be granted ies and possessions, ernational Convention Trademarks to issue	fer and set over unto e right, title and intere and issued therefor, but also for, to and in a; and I/we hereby a e said Letters Paten	o the said est in and , not only n all other uthorized it to said
June 17, 2002 700 7	a Fyong G, Tai Kwong	June 17, 2002 Date	Jeong You	me Knim 1 Kwan

MUST BE NOTARIZED. Attach notary statement.

RECORDED: 06/27/2002

PATENT REEL: 013066 FRAME: 0235